
County Safety Coordinator List 2022
Assessor 70 W. Hedding, 5th Fl. EW Diane Zertuche 299-5577 diane.zertuche@asr.sccgov.org

Assessor 70 W. Hedding, 4th Fl. EW VACANT VACANT searching for new appointee/volunteer

Assessor  70 W. Hedding, 3rd Fl. EW Jocelyn Champlin 299-6477 jocelyn.champlin@asr.sccgov.org

BOS - District 1 70 W. Hedding 10th Fl. EW Francisco Villalobos 299-5013 francisco.villalob01@bos.sccgov.org

BOS - District 2 70 W. Hedding 10th Fl. EW Jason BennERT only299-5040 jason.bennERT only@bos.sccgov.org

BOS - District 3 70 W. Hedding 10th Fl. EW The-Vu Nguyen 299-5038 the-vu.nguyen@bos.sccgov.org

BOS - District 4 70 W. Hedding 10th Fl. EW David V. Fernandez 299-5040 david.fernandez01@bos.sccgov.org

BOS - District 5 70 W. Hedding 10th Fl. EW Julie Del Fava 299-5055 julie.delfava@bos.sccgov.org

COB Records Division 70 W. Hedding 10th Fl. EW Michelle Azevedo 299-5001 michelle.azevedo@cob.sccgov.org

COB Records Division 70 W. Hedding 10th Fl. EW Lena Palacios 299-5093 lena.palacios@cob.sccgov.org

COB Board Operations 70 W. Hedding 10th Fl. EW Radhika Murali 299-5085 radhika.murali01@cob.sccgov.org

COB BOS 70 W. Hedding 10th Fl. EW Tina Purpura 299-6422 tina.purpura@cob.sccgov.org

CEO Finance-Business Ops 70 W. Hedding, 11th Fl, EW Martha Wapenski 497-6342 martha.wapenski@ceo.sccgov.org

CEO Facilities & Logistics 70 W. Hedding, 11th Fl, EW Dani Bongatti 299-5190 dani.bongatti@ceo.sccgov.org

CEO Internal Audit Division 140 Asbury Street Robyn Rose 326-1109 robyn.rose@ceo.sccgov.org

CEO Internal Audit Division 140 Asbury Street Hugo Lopez 326-1110 hugo.lopez@ceo.sccgov.org

CEO Facilities & Securities 70 W., 11th Fl, EW Douglas Feliciano 299-5133 doug.feliciano@ceo.sccgov.org

CEO Administration 70 West, 11th Fl, EW Monica Fernandez 299-5102 monica.fernandez@ceo.sccgov.org

CEO COO 70 West, 11th Fl, EW Greta Hansen 299-5180 greta.hansen@ceo.sccgov.org

CEO EWD 2460 N.First St. #220 Jenny Trinh 678-1397 jenny.trinh@ewd.sccgov.org

CEO LED EWD ODOME TBW 2310 N. First, #102/200 Tony Le-Ngoc 755-7739 tony.le-ngoc@ceo.sccgov.org

CEO OEM 55 W.Younger, Ste.450 Sue Sherrin 808-7803 sue.sherrin@oem.sccgov.org

CEO OSEC 2310 N. First, Ste.204 Jorinda Gallardo 441-4281 Jorinda.gallardo@ceo.sccgov.org

CEO OSEC 2310 N. First, Ste.204 Thom Steinmetz 441-4283 thom.steinmetz@ceo.sccgov.org

CEO OSEC 2310 N. First, Ste.204 Tristan Robledo 441-4285 tristan.robledo@ceo.sccgov.org

CEO Risk Management 2310 N. First, Ste.202 Director Lance Sposito 441-4342 Lance.Sposito@ceo.sccgov.org

CEO Workers' Comp 2310 N. First, Ste.205 Craig Hailey 441-4205 craig.hailey@ceo.sccgov.org

CEO HHS VASC 2410 Senter Road Phu Le 535-4294 phu.le@ceo.sccgov.org

CEO HHS VASC 2410 Senter Road Mikelle Le 205-7764 mikelle.le@hhs.sccgov.org

CEPA Administration 1580 Berger Drive Ray Maiden 535-3915 ray.maiden@cep.sccgov.org

CEPA AEM Integ. Waste 1553 Berger, Bldg. 1 Garik Losilevsky 282-3186 garik.iosilevsky@cep.sccgov.org

CEPA AEM Integ. Waste 411 1553 Berger, Bldg. 1 Clifton Chew 282-3167 clifton.chew@cep.sccgov.org

County Comm. 2700 Carol Drive Deanne Smith 977-3222 deanne.smith@911.sccgov.org

County Comm. 2700 Carol Drive Shawnee Evans 286-4268 Shawnee.Evans@911.sccgov.org
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County Counsel 70 W., 9th Floor, EW Kim Forrester 299-5902 kimberly.forrester@cco.sccgov.org

County Counsel 373 W. Julian Josh Powell 758-4249 Josh.Powell@cco.sccgov.org

DA Crime Lab 250 W.Hedding, 4th Fl Lisa Stenback 808-5901 lstenback@lab.sccgov.org

DA Crime Lab 250 W.Hedding, 4th Fl Nancy Marte 808-5918 nmarte@lab.sccgov.org

DCSS 880 Ridder Park Drive Tina Torkelson 503-5651 tina.torkelson@css.sccgov.org

DCSS 880 Ridder Park Drive Mitchell Cheatham 503-5320 mitchell.cheatham01@css.sccgov.org

DCSS 880 Ridder Park Drive Dena Galedrige 503-5218 dena.galedrige@css.sccgov.org

District Attorney 70 West, 5th Fl,WW Jill Scanlon 792-2633 jscanlon@dao.sccgov.org

District Attorney Facilities 70 West, 5th Fl, WW Anthony (Tony) Collins 792-2693 tcollins@dao.sccgov.org

District Attorney 270 Grant Ave. Palo Alto Lisa Buuck 650-324-6407 lbuuck@dao.sccgov.org

EMSA Logistics 700 Empey Way Aaron Herrera 794-0624 aaron.herrera@ems.sccgov.org

ESA Administration 70 West, 8th Floor, EW David Perez 299-5826 david.perez01@esa.sccgov.org

ESA Employee Service Ctr 2325 Enborg Ln Christina Larson-Garcia793-6492 christina.larson-gar@esa.sccgov.org

FAF Charcot 2310 N.First, 2nd Floor Lin Ortega 918-2740 lin.ortega@faf.sccgov.org

FAF Facilities Bldg. Op's 1555 Berger, Bldg.3 Dave Jones 918-2713 dave.jones@faf.sccgov.org

FAF Junction PM Supervisor 2265 Junction John Perusina 468-8999 John.Perusina@faf.sccgov.org

FAF Junction 2265 Junction Gary Stockdale 468-8903 gary.stockdale@faf.sccgov.org

FAF Junction 2265 Junction Ron Ramos 393-8562 ron.ramos@faf.sccgov.org

FAF Junction PM Crew 2265 Junction John Rangel 621-6198 john.rangel@faf.sccgov.org

Finance Clerk-Recorder 70 West, 1st Fl, EW Angie Narayan 299-5646 angie.narayan@rec.sccgov.org

Finance Clerk-Recorder 70 West, 1st Fl, EW Julie Hughes 299-5657 julie.hughes@rec.sccgov.org

Finance Controller 411 70 West, 2nd Fl, EW Dir. Margaret Olaiya 299-5201 margaret.olaiya@fin.sccgov.org

Finance Controller-Treasurer 70 West, 2nd Fl, EW Candace Nisby 299-5203 candace.nisby@fin.sccgov.org

Finance Controller-Treasurer 70 West, 2nd Fl, EW Mu-Hua Cheng 299-5254 mu-hua.cheng@fin.sccgov.org

Finance Controller-Treasurer 70 West, 2nd Fl, EW Martina Dillon 299-5237 martina.dillon@fin.sccgov.org

Finance DTAC 70 W.Hedding, 6th Fl EW Llolanda Ulloa 808-7955 llolanda.ulloa@fin.sccgov.org

Finance DTAC 70 W.Hedding, 6th Fl EW Violeta Sabater 808-7966 violeta.sabater@fin.sccgov.org

Finance DTAC 852 N. First St., 3rd Fl Celina Ochoa 454-3035 celina.ochoa@fin.sccgov.org

Finance DTAC 852 N. First St., 3rd Fl Timur Wang 326-1688 timur.wang@fin.sccgov.org

ISD 150 W. Tazman 1st Fl. Ryan Harsch ryan.harsch@isd.sccgov.org

Library District Main 1370 Dell Avenue Chuck Griffen 293-2326x3003 cgriffen@sccl.org

Library District Main 1370 Dell Avenue Lynn Harris 293-2326x3091 Lharris@sccl.org

Medical Examiner 850 Thornton Wy. Candace Garcia 298-6261 candace.garcia@mec.sccgov.org

Parks & Recreation 298 Garden Hill Dr. LA Vikram Manke 355-2248 vikram.manke@prk.sccgov.org
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Parks & Recreation 5965 Silver Creek Valley Rd. Jorge Fernandez 706-6726 jorge.fernandez@prk.sccgov.org

Planning & Development 70 West, 7th Floor, EW Sara De Leon 299-6743 sarah.deleon@pln.sccgov.org

Planning & Development 70 West, 7th Floor, EW Renee Rodriguez 299-6742 renee.rodriguez@pln.sccgov.org

Pre-Trial Services 2310 N.First, Ste.104 Angela Washington 755-7662 angela.washington01@pts.sccgov.org

Printing Services 1555 Berger, Bldg.2, LL Michael Bejar 918-3303 michael.bejar@prt.sccgov.org

Probation APD 2314 N.First Street Whitney Bull 468-1826 whitney.bull@pro.sccgov.org

Probation APD Trng. Srvcs. 2314 N.First Street Arlene Almeida 468-1659 Arlene.Almeida@pro.sccgov.org

Procurement 150 W.Tazman Samuel Hirsch 491-7485 samuel.hirsch@prc.sccgov.org

Procurement 150 W. Tazman Deborah Hinton 918-7034 deborah.hinton01@prc.sccgov.org

Procurement 150 W.Tazman Chris Collins 491-7416 chris.collins@prc.sccgov.org

Procurement 150 W. Tazman Amy Sardella 491-7419 amy.sardella@prc.sccgov.org

Public Defender/Alternate 2305 Bering Drive David/Pauline Epps/Garcia 970-2744 david.epps@ado.sccgov.org

Public Defender/Alternate 80 Highland Ave, SM David/Pauline Epps/Garcia 970-2749 pauline.garcia@ado.sccgov.org

Public Defender 701 Miller Street Bobbie Buccat 299-7777 bobbie.buccat@pdo.sccgov.org

Public Defender 120 W. Mission Bobbie Buccat 299-7777 bobbie.buccat@pdo.sccgov.org

Public Defender 17275 Butterfield Blvd. MH Bobbie Buccat 299-7777 bobbie.buccat@pdo.sccgov.org

Public Defender 231 Grant Avenue Bobbie Buccat 299-7777 bobbie.buccat@pdo.sccgov.org

Roads and Airports EHSS 1505 Schallenberger #1 Chris Ellsbury 494-2719 chris.ellsbury@rda.sccgov.org

ROV Administration 1553 Berger Dr, Bldg.1 Iliena Hernandez 282-3207 iliena.hernandez@rov.sccgov.org

ROV Administration 1553 Berger Dr, Bldg.1 Martina Ayala 282-3047 martin.ayala@rov.sccgov.org

SCVHHS PH DEH 1555 Berger Dr. Ste. 300 Jonathan Rubingh 918-4787 jonathan.rubingh@cep.sccgov.org

SCVHHS ALL BHSD 828 Bascom, Ste. 120 Steven Craver 669.210.5069 steven.craver@hhs.sccgov.org

SCVHHS BHS  ERT only 828 Bascom, Ste. 120 Francis Capili 209-5280 francis.capili@hhs.sccgov.org

SCVHHS ALL BHSD 828 Bascom, Ste. 120 Tom Balco 408-373-3758 tom.balco@hhs.sccgov.org

SCVHHS ALL BHSD 2090 Evans Lane Tom Balco 408-373-3758 tom.balco@hhs.sccgov.org

SCVHHS Child/Custody MJ 150 W. Hedding VACANT VACANT TBD

SCVHHS Laboratory 751 S. Bascom Ave. Jennifer Kutch 408.885.3734 jennifer.kutch@hhs.sccgov.org

SCVHHS Administration 777 Turner VACANT VACANT TBD

SCVHHSCustomer Relations 751 S. Bascom Ave. Taumaoe Gaoteote 885-8589 taumaoe.gaoteote@hhs.sccgov.org

SCVHHS EHSS 2325 Enborg Ln, # 460 Lisa Diaz 885-5564 lisa.diaz@hhs.sccgov.org

SCVHHS Director of Q&S 2325 Enborg Ln, # 460 Carolyn Brown 885-2093 carolyn.brown@hhs.sccgov.org

SCVHHS EHSS 2325 Enborg Ln, # 460 Kevin Do 885-3286 kevin.do@hhs.sccgov.org

SCVHHS EHSS 2325 Enborg Ln, # 460 Michelle Del Rosario 885-4160 michelle.delrosario@hhs.sccgov.org

SCVHHS Facilities 751 S.Bascom, 1st Floor Raul Becerril 885-4813 raul.becerril@hhs.sccgov.org
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SCVHHS Facilities 871 Enborg Court Jose Rodriguez 885-5184 jose.rodriguez@hhs.sccgov.org

SCVHHS Facilities 751 S. Bascom Ave. Jose Rodriguez 590-5936 jose.rodriguez@hhs.sccgov.org

SCVHHS O'Connor EH&OSHA 2105 Forest Ave Carolyn Clark 947-2853 Carolyn.Clark@hhs.sccgov.org

SCVHHS O'Connor EH&SEM 2105 Forest Ave Aaron Salazar 206-3541 aaron.salazar@hhs.sccgov.org

SCVHHS PH CCS (CA Child Srvc) 720 Empey Way Eva Munoz 793-6362 eva.munoz@phd.sccgov.org

SCVHHS PH RNS 373 W. Julian Tammy (Mag) Vo 501-6738 magdalene.vo@phd.sccgov.org

SCVHHS PH CHDP & ERT 373 W. Julian 5th Floor Elizabeth Weiss 501-6627 Elizabeth.Weiss@phd.sccgov.org

SCVHHS PH NFPP & ERT 1993-B McKee Road Quynh-Nhi Pham 937-2243 Quynh-Nhi.Pham@phd.sccgov.org

SCVHHSPH RNS Sunnyvale 660 S. Fair Oaks Geraldine Bigornia 992-4928 Lois.To@phd.sccgov.org

SCVHHS PHD HCB & ERT 1775 Story Road, # 120 Elaine Vakili 817-6818 elaine.vakili@phd.sccgov.org

SCVHHS PHD HCB  1775 Story Road, # 120 Patricia  Hart 817-6851 patricia.hart@phd.sccgov.org

SCVHHS PHD HCB  1775 Story Road, # 120 Maria Curiel 817-6875 maria.curiel@phd.sccgov.org

SCVHHS PHD HCB  & ERT 1775 Story Road, # 120 Kevin Chieng 817-6842 Kevin.Chieng@phd.sccgov.org

SCVHHS PHD HCB  & ERT 1775 Story Road, # 120 Muriel Czarny 817-6845 muriel.czarny@phd.sccgov.org

SCVHHS PHD Lab & ERT 2220 Moorpark Ave Rensen Khoshabian 885-4272 rensen.khoshabian@phd.sccgov.org

SCVHHS PHD Lab & ERT 2220 Moorpark Ave Maro Boghos 885-4272 maro.goghos@phd.sccgov.org

SCVHHS PHD Lab & ERT 2220 Moorpark Ave Melanie Diep 885-4272 melanie.diep@phd.sccgov.org

SCVHHS PHD Dir. Office & ERT 976 Lenzen Ave Marcela Vasquez 792-5193 marcela.vasquez@phd.sccgov.org

SCVHHS SLRH & DePaul Health 9400 No Name Uno, Gilroy Liesel Short 848-8676 Liesel.Short@hhs.sccgov.org

SCVHHS SLRH & DePaul Health 9400 No Name Uno, Gilroy Geoffrey Tull 848-4975 geoffery.tull@hhs.sccgov.org

SHO Personnel HIPT 55 W.Younger Lieut Art Candelaria 808-4609 arthur.candelaria@shf.sccgov.org

SHO Personnel HIPT 55 W.Younger Jecelyn Zaha 808-4629 jecelyn.zaha@shf.sccgov.org

SHO DOC Elmwood Admin. 701 S. Abel, Milpitas Sgt. Jose Cruz- Quintero 957-5308 jose.quintero@shf.sccgov.org

SHO DOC Elmwood Safety 701 S. Abel, Milpitas Dpty. John Boy Palarca 957-5820 johnboy.palarca@shf.sccgov.org

SHO DOC Elmwood Compl. 701 S. Abel, Milpitas Dpty. Richard Diaz 957-5317 richard.diaz@shf.sccgov.org

SHO DOC Elmwood 701 S. Abel, Milpitas Derek Frazier 957-5352 derek.frazier@shf.sccgov.org

SHO DOC Elmwood 701 S. Abel, Milpitas Lisa Luna 808-4610 lisa.luna@shf.sccgov.org

SHO DOC Main Jail 150 W. Hedding Sgt. Kent Chen 808-4610 kent.chen@shf.sccgov.org

SHO DOC Main Jail S&C Deputy 150 W. Hedding Theodore Voung 808-2821 theodore.vuong@shf.sccgov.org

SSA Benefits Service Center 1867 Senter Rd Jesus Melgoza 758-4063 jesus.melgoza@ssa.sccgov.org

SSA Continuing Benefits 1870 Senter Rd Kevin Nguyen 758-4144 Kevin.Nguyen01@ssa.sccgov.org

SSA CalWorks 1879 Senter Rd Billy Khong 758-3590 billy.khong@ssa.sccgov.org

SSA General Assistance 1919 Senter Rd Eric Roenicke 758-3247 eric.roenicke@ssa.sccgov.org

SSA Staff Development 333 W. Julian 4th Fl Rose Martinez 755-7074 rose.martinez@ssa.sccgov.org
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SSA Office Security & ERT 333 W. Julian 1

st
 Fl Tim Romanoff 878-5442 timothy.romanoff@ssa.sccgov.org

SSA IHSS 353 W. Julian 4
th

 Fl Crystal Abril 792-1779 Crystal.Abril@ssa.sccgov.org

SSA DFCS Continuing 373 W. Julian, 4
th

 Fl Selina Cantrell 501-6674 selina.cantrell@ssa.sccgov.org

SSA DFCS 373 W. Julian, 4th Fl Gina Lara 501-6353 gina.lara@ssa.sccgov.org

SSA DEBS S. County, Gilroy 379 Tompkins Ct Sarah Garcia 758-3341 sarah.garcia@ssa.sccgov.org

SSA DFCS GFRC 7933 7949 7951 Wren Ave Therese Bonesio 758-3311 therese.bonesio@ssa.sccgov.org

SSA DEBS N. County 1330 Middlefield Carlos Ferreyda 278-2448 carlos.ferreyda@ssa.sccgov.org

SSA DFCS SJFRC (San Jose) 591 N. King Rd VACANT VACANT TBD

Valley Health Plan 2480 N.First, Ste. 160 Jon (Ngon) Nguyen 885-2698 ngon.nguyen@vhp.sccgov.org
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